

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2492/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2011 in WPC No.8903/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

YAKESH ANAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Yakesh Anand, Petitioner-in-person
Ms. S. Ramamani,Adv.
Mr.Murari Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Prateek Kmar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner, who has appeared in person makes an oral prayer to implead the remaining service providers as party respondents. He is allowed to do so.

Issue notice, returnable in eight weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master