

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2492/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2011 in WPC No.8903/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

YAKESH ANAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Yakesh Anand, Adv.
 Ms. S. Ramamani, Adv.
 Mr.Nimit Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.R.P.Bhatt, Sr.Adv.
 Ms.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

 Dr.A.M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Manjul Bajpai, Adv.
 Mr.R.N.Karanjawala, Adv.
 Ms.Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
 Ms.Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

 Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

 Mr.Meet Malhotra, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Tarun Gulati, Adv.
 Mr.Kishore Kunal, Adv.
 Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

 Mr.Saket Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

 Mr.Mansoor Ali Shoket, Adv.
 Mr.Pukhnambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr.Nitin Kala, Adv.
 Mr.Ajay Bhargava, Adv.

2

Mrs.Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr.Aseem Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr.Gopal Jain, Adv.
Mr.Navin Chawla, Adv.

Mr.Nanju Ganapathy, Adv.
Mr.Kamal Shankar, Adv.

Mr.P.Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the office report.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.13.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master