

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2492/2012

YAKESH ANAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 26/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. S. Ramamani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Aseem Chaturvedi, Adv.  
M/S. Khaitan & Co., Adv.  
Mr C.K.Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv  
Ms. Madhu Sikri ,Adv  
Mr Kishore Kunal, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar ,Adv  
Mr Saket Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh ,Adv  
Mr Abhishek Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Navin Chawla ,Adv  
Mr Sadapurna Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar ,Adv  
Mr Raunak Dhillon, Adv.  
M/S. Karanjawala & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner has to take appropriate steps so far as respondent No.13 is concerned on or before 31.10.2012.

If proper steps are not taken before 31.10.2012, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

|

|

| (S.G.SHAH)  
| REGISTRAR

|

hj