

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2492/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 21/12/2011 in WPC No. 8903/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

YAKESH ANAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 12/02/2013 This Petition was called on for directions today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yakesh Anand, Adv.
Ms. S. Ramamani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
For RR No. 2 Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Rr No. 4 Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Rajan Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

For RR No. 5 Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.

For RR No. 6 Ms. Gauri Rishi, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
For M/S. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

For Rr No. 7
For M/s.Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

For RR Nos. 8 & 12 Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For No. 9 Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For RR Nos. 11 & 17 Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For RR No. 20 Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 6th July, 2012, the Bench of Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.S. Singhvi and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sudhansu Jyoti Mukhopadhaya had directed to issue fresh notice to respondent No. 13. Since the petitioner has now filed an application for correcting/amending the name and address of respondent No. 13, it may be appropriate that the application for correcting/amending the name and address of respondent No. 13 be placed before the aforesaid Bench.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER

