

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).2492/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2011 in WPC No.8903/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

YAKESH ANAND Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for amendment of name and address of respondent No.13 with office report)

Date: 11/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yakesh Anand, in person
Ms. S. Ramamani, Adv.
Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Sarvajeet Singh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargave, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Aseem Chaturvedi, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Laxmi Shastri, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ayushya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Sikri, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

Mr. Kishore Kunal, Adv.

Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Rajan Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Manpreet Lamba, Adv.

Mr. Saketa Musinipally, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Kala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 07.03.2013.

The petitioner shall take steps for fresh service upon respondent No.13, returnable in ten days. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|