

Ø

ITEM NO.303

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 268 OF 2012

ASN.OF UNIFIED TELC.SER.PROV.OF INDIA&OR Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 17/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ramji Srinivasan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.  
For RR No.4 Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Sarvajeet Kumar Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kr. Jha, Adv.

Mr. S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.

For RR No.5 Mr.Aseem Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.3 of 2013

This is an application by the petitioners for grant of leave to amend the writ petition.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we are satisfied that the applicants have been able to make out a case for amendment of the writ petition.

The application is accordingly allowed and leave is granted to the applicants/petitioners to amend the writ petition.

Shri Ramji Srinivasan, learned senior counsel for the applicants/petitioners says that the amended writ petition has already been filed. The same is taken on record.

Copies of the amended writ petition be handed over to the respondents or their respective counsel.

The counter affidavit on behalf of the respondents be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within next three weeks.

Shri Ramji Srinivasan, learned senior counsel for the petitioners says that by order dated 8.11.2012 this petition was tagged with Transfer Petition(C) No. 275 of 2012 and S.L.P.(C) No. 2492 of 2012 but inadvertently in the order sheet S.L.P.(C) No. 2492 of 2012 is mentioned as W.P.(C) No. 2492 of 2012.

Shri Pranav Sachdeva, learned counsel for the petitioner in Transfer Petition ) No. 275 of 2012 requests for de-tagging the transfer petition and list is separately.

In view of the above, Transfer Petition ) No.275 of 2012 is ordered to be de-tagged and listed separately.

List this case along with S.L.P.(C) No.2492 of 2012 in the fourth week of July, 2013.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master