

2#
ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 268 OF 2012

ASN.OF UNIFIED TELC.SER.PROV.OF INDIA&OR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO.2492/2012
(with appln.for correction and permission to place addl. documents on
record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.
Ms. Shally Bhasin, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Yakesh Anand in-person
Ms.S.Ramamani, Adv.
Mr. Nimit Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Manjul Bajpai, Adv.
Mr.Gopal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.
Mr.Shashwat Bajpai, Adv.
Mr.Sarvajeet Kr.Thakur, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, ASG
Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Honey Kumarim Adv,.

Mr.Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vibha Dhawan, Adv.
M.r. Saketa, Adv.
Mr.P.Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

.2/-

:2:

Ms.Madhu Sikri, Adv.

Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.
Ms.Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Mr.Kumar Rajan Mishra, Adv.

Mr.E.C.Agrawala, Adv.

Mr.Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Sidharth Tyagi, Adv.

Mr.B.Krishna Prasad, Adv.

M/s Khaitain & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the commencement of the hearing, Mr. A.S. Chandhiok learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the Union of India made a request of adjournment to enable his client to file reply affidavit. Dr. A.M. Singhvi, learned senior counsel appearing for some of the private respondents also submitted that the reply on behalf of his client is ready and may be permitted to file within few days.

Shri Mukul Rohtagi, learned senior counsel appearing for petitioners vehemently opposed the request of learned Additional Solicitor General and Dr. A.M. Singhvi.

Though unusual, we accept the request made on behalf of the respondents and allow two weeks' time them to file counter affidavits subject to the condition of their depositing Rs.1 lakh each with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

The replies shall be considered if the same are accompanied with the receipt showing deposit of the amount with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

..2/-

:3:

Further affidavit on behalf of the petitioners may be filed within next seven days.

List these cases on 30.09.2013.

T.P.(C) No.275/2012:

This transfer petition be also listed on 30.9.2013.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
AR-cum-PS

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master