

Mr.Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the commencement of hearing, we enquired from the learned counsel for the parties whether it is possible for them to conclude the hearing in the time of two hours available today. All the learned counsel replied in the negative.

In view of the above, hearing of these petitions is adjourned.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master