

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition(Civil) No. 268/2012

ASN.OF UNIFIED TELC.SER.PROV.OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2492/2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and appln.(s) for correction and appln.(s) for taking on record additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 165/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 01/05/2015 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Ms. S. Ramamani,Adv.
Mr. Nimit Mathur, Adv.Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.
Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.
for Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Signature Not Verified

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Digitally signed by

Ms. Madhvi Divan, Adv.

Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2015.05.01
17:27:32 IST

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Reason:

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sunit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.
Mr. Ketan Paul, Adv.
Mr. Kartikey Boddh, Adv.

Mr. Monish Panda, Adv.
Mr. Kshitiz Karjee, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Viyash, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Karun Mehta, Adv.
for M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

Mr. Mansoon Ali Shoket, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Dhawan, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Kala, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day in
the month of September, 2015.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar