

ITEM NO.3,3.1.3.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No. 268/2012

ASN.OF UNIFIED TELECOM SERVICE PROVIDERS OF INDIA  
& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(with appln. for stay)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2492/2012 (XIV)

T.C.(C) No. 165/2013 (XVI-A)

Date : 12-12-2017 These petitions were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. S. Ramamani, AOR  
Mr. Nimit Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

For Petitioner(s)/  
Respondent(s)Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Ms. Shally Bhasin, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Niti, Adv.  
Mr.E.C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr. Roni-o-John, Adv.  
for M/S. Khaitan & Co., AORMs. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Kirti Dua, Adv.  
Ms. G.S. Makker, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

Ms. Niyati Patwardhan, Adv.  
Ms. Madhu Sikri, AOR

Mr. Mansoor Ali Shoket, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Alvia Ahmad, Aadv.  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Uday Manaktala, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

WP(C) No. 268/2012, T.C. No. 165/2013

Dasti service is permitted in T.C.(C) No. 165/2013.

List both the matters in the month of March, 2018 after service of notice is complete.

SLP(C) No. 2492/2012

Ms. S. Ramamani, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw this petition.

Permission sought for is granted.

The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Kumari Pokhriyal ]  
Asstt. Registrar