

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.14

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.268/2012

ASN.OF UNIFIED ASSN. OF UNIFIED TELECOM SERVICE      Petitioner(s)  
PROVIDERS OF INDIA THR. ITS SECY. GEN.

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.      Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 58489/2012, FOR ON IA 39297/2013 & IA No. 1/2012 -  
STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 165/2013 (XVI-A)

Date : 30-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Manssoor Ali Shoket, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Kala, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nanita Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.

Ms. Trishala Trivedi, Adv.

For M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.

Mr. Kanu Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Harsh Kaushik, AOR  
Mr. Adrija Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for Respondent No.2 seeking six weeks adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty of the counsel, list the matters on 14-11-2022.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)