

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).268/2012

ASN.OF UNIFIED ASSN. OF UNIFIED TELECOM SERVICE  
PROVIDERS OF INDIA THR. ITS SECY.GEN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 58489/2012  
FOR ON IA 39297/2013  
IA No.1/2012 - STAY APPLICATION)  
WITH  
T.C.(C) No.165/2013 (XVI-A)

Date : 13-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Victor Das, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Mansoor Ali Shoket, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Kala, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Kunal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

Ms. Trishala Trivedi, Adv.

Ms. Abhipriya, Adv.

For M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Arpit Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for  
respondent No.3, as a last chance, these matters are adjourned.

List on 07.02.2023.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER