

Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Ms. Nikhil Khetrapal, Adv.
Ms. Suman Yadav, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. Arpit Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter is circulated by learned counsel for Respondent No.2 seeking four weeks adjournment on the ground of procuring the relevant documents/pleadings in T.C. (C) No.165 of 2013.

Let soft-copy of the Writ Petition be supplied by learned counsel for the petitioners to learned counsel for Respondent No.2 within two days.

Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks.

As prayed, liberty to file additional documents is granted.

List the matters on 21-03-2023.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)