

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFERRED CASE NO.165/2013

TELECOM WATCHDOG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

1. At the outset, the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that he does not want to press this Transferred Case.

2. In view of the request made, the Transferred Case is dismissed as not pressed.

.....J
(J.B. PARDIWALA)

.....J
(R. MAHADEVAN)

NEW DELHI
25TH MARCH, 2025.

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.13

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SWrit Petition(Civil) No.268/2012TATA TELESERVICES LTD THROUGH ITS POWER OF
ATTORNEY HOLDER MR. ABHAY KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 58489/2012, FOR ON IA 39297/2013 & IA No. 1/2012 -
STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 165/2013 (XIV-A)

Date : 25-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR (N.P.)
Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.Mr. Mansoor Ali Shoket, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Nitin Kala, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.
Mr. Tanmay Jain, Adv.
Ms. Kanishka Rawat, Adv.Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Manu Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Chaitanya Safaya, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Victor Das, Adv.
Ms. Anvesha Padhi, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Manjul Vaajpeyi, Adv.

Ms. Nandita Chauhan, Adv.
For M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Ms. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Ms. Suman Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.
Ms. Nikhita Khetrpal, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. Harsh Kaushik, AOR
Mr. Arpit Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

TRANSFERRED CASE NO.165/2013:-

The Transferred Case is dismissed as not pressed, in terms of the signed order.

Writ Petition(Civil) No.268/2012:-

List the Writ Petition after two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed Order is placed on the file)